

**QUESTION NO 11**

**By Councillor Dijkstra-Downie for  
answer by the Convener of the  
Transport and Environment  
Committee at a meeting of the  
Council on 22 June 2023**

**Question** (1) What time do collection crews start their collections of waste and recycling from on-street communal bins, communal bin hubs and underground bins during weekdays, and at weekends?

**Answer** (1)

**Question** (2) What is the earliest time that glass collections from communal bins take place during weekdays, and at weekends?

**Answer** (2)

**Question** (3) In light of the increased frequency of collections from communal bin hubs in areas such as Trinity and Newhaven, has consideration been given to the impact of these more frequent early collections on residents at the start of the route?

**Answer** (3)

**Question** (4) If so, what mitigations are in place?

**Answer** (4)